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issues with NDA

02/05/15  VGI Email correspondence 0.20 BI10 A105 32.00
with S. Rosenblatt, C.
Maddux and D. Elzy re
Data Room documents

02/05/15  VGI Email correspondence 0.30 BI110 A105 48.00
with T. Hewitt and B.
Daniel (BMC) re
amended schedules

02/05/15 VGJI Telephone conference 0.20 BI110 A108 32.00
‘ with creditor re status of
bankruptcy

02/05/15  VGJ Telephone conference 0.40 BI10 Al08 64.00
with Firmex Support re
problem with Data Room

02/05/15 VGJ Add additional users and 1.80 BI110 Al10 288.00
documents to the Data
Room

02/05/15 VGJ Prepare Amended 270 BI110 Alll 432.00
Summary of Schedules,
Declaration Concerning
Debtor's Schedules and
finalize Amended
Schedule B for SATS and
MPC; finalize Amended
SOFAs for SATS and
ATS and file all
documents electronically
with the Court

02/05/15  VGJ Finalize Objection to 0.40 B110 Alll 64.00
Motion for Relief from
Stay (McCloud) and
Objection to Motion for
Relief from Stay (Steel)
and electronically file
same with Court

02/06/15 CHM  Review/revise 0.50 BI110 A103 180.00
correspondence to office .
of the UST regarding
curing of deficiencies
identified at 341 meeting

02/06/15 CHM  Review documents and 0.30 B120 Al104 108.00
correspondence regarding
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dock damage caused by
ship owned by adjoining
landowner
02/06/15 CHM  Review revised 0.40 B230 Al104 144.00
settlement agreement
prepared by counsel to
the DIP lenders and
related correspondence

02/06/15 CHM Review certain 0.30 B310 Al104 108.00
reclamation demands

02/06/15 CHM  Review correspondence 0.40 B310 A104 144.00
and pleadings from
counsel to the company
in the Schara matter
(pending before the MS
workers compensation
commission)

02/06/15 CHM  Review correspondence 0.30 B310 Al04 108.00
among counsel to DIP
lenders, PHI and
DOJ/EPA regarding
potential claims

02/06/15 CHM  Telephone conferences 0.90 B230 Al05 324.00
with S. Rosenblatt (x3)
regarding discussions
among DIP lenders, the
committee and PHI and
next steps and course of
action with respect to
same

02/06/15 CHM Correspondence with 0.30 B130 A106 108.00
Sandler O'Neill and
management regarding
form APA

02/06/15 CHM  Correspondence with 0.20 B230 A106 72.00
management regarding
DIP budget and timing of
draws

02/06/15 CHM  Telephone conferences 1.90 B230 Al106 684.00
(x6) with management
regarding discussions
among DIP lenders, the
committee and PHI and
next steps and course of
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action with respect to
same

02/06/15 CHM  Prepare for and 0.50 B230 Al06 180.00
participate in conference
call with management
and S. Rosenblatt
regarding discussions
among DIP lenders, the
committee and PHI

02/06/15 CHM  Correspondence from 0.20 BI130 Al07 72.00
counsel to parties
objecting to sales
procedures order

02/06/15 CHM  Telephone conference 0.30 BI130 A107 108.00
with counsel to
prospective bidder
regarding sales process

02/06/15 CHM  Telephone conferences 2.60 B230 A107 936.00
(x7) with counsel to DIP
lenders regarding
discussions among DIP
lenders, the committee
and PHI

02/06/15 IMC Work on prospective 0.30 BI190 Al104 ‘ 57.00
9019 motion as between
the Debtors, the UCC and
PHIL

02/06/15 MDC  Call with Kyle 3.50 P230 A108 1,260.00
McCollouch regarding
water surge and water
treatment issues; call and
respond to emails from
MDEQ regarding same;
followup on questions
asked by EPA during
meeting in Atlanta
02/06/15  SAI Work on comments to 0.60 B130 Al103 204.00
draft purchase agreement

02/06/15 SAUH  Telephone conference 0.30 B430 Al05 111.00
with Chris Maddux
regarding Mazuma
Deposit.

02/06/15 SWR Review final response to 0.20 BI10 A104 95.00
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United States Trustee
regarding correction of
deficiencies from
schedules and statement
of financial affairs

02/06/15 SWR Review settlement 0.40 B230 Al104 190.00
counteroffer of DIP
lenders to counsel for
Committee

02/06/15 SWR Telephone conference 0.50 B230 Al05 237.50
and correspondence with
Chris Maddux regarding
status of negotiations
with counsel for DIP
Lender and counsel for
Committee and course of
action

02/06/15 SWR Correspondence with 0.20 BIl110 A106 95.00
Robert Kerley regarding
. December monthly
operating reports
02/06/15 SWR Correspondence with Jon 0.20 B130 Al106 95.00
Nash and Sunny Cheung
regarding meeting with
InnoPhos and EPA
02/06/15 SWR Correspondence with Jon 0.20 BI130 Al06 95.00
Nash and Sunny Cheung
regarding timeline for
sales process

02/06/15 SWR Correspondence with 0.20 B230 A106 95.00
CRO regarding amended
and updated amended
cash flow budget

02/06/15 SWR Telephone conference 0.40 B230 Al106 190.00
with Jon Nash and Chris
Maddux regarding status
of negotiations with
Committee and DIP
lenders and course of
action
02/06/15 SWR  Correspondence with 020 B130  Al07 95.00
counsel for DIP Lenders
and Chris Maddux
regarding revised form
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asset purchase agreement

02/06/15 SWR Correspondence with 0.30 B230 Al107 142.50
counsel for DOJ, PHI,
Committee, and DIP
Lenders regarding
challenge period and
related issues

02/06/15 SWR  Telephone conference 0.40 B230 A107 190.00
with Lenny Parkins and
Chris Maddux regarding
status of negotiations
with counsel for
Committee

02/06/15 SWR Correspondence with 0.20 B310 A107 95.00
Karl Steinberger
regarding workers
compensation claim of
Robert Schara

02/06/15 SWR Correspondence with 0.20 BI130 A108 95.00
Sunny Cheung regarding
comments on revised
asset purchase agreement

02/06/15 TMH  Work on letters in 1.60 BI110 A103 296.00
response to 341 memo

02/06/15 TMH  Research and 1.40 B310  Al06 259.00
correspondence with B.
Smith regarding
reclamation claims

02/06/15 TMH Correspondence with 0.50 BI110 A108 92.50
: Sandler O'Neill, MPC,
and other parties to NDA
regarding documents

02/07/15 CHM  Review correspondence 0.20 B140 Al04 72.00
regarding responses to
motions to lift stay

02/07/15 CHM  Review correspondence 0.20 B160 Al104 72.00
with Karl Fingerhood
regarding retention of
special counsel

02/07/15 CHM  Review correspondence 0.40 B230 Al104 144.00
among committee
counsel and DIP lenders'
counsel regarding




14-51667-KMS Dkt 651-18 Filed 03/26/15 Entered 03/26/15 15:49:45 Page 6 of 30

Mississippi Phosphates Corporation

BUTLER|SNOW L

Page:33

extension of challenge
period deadline

02/07/15 CHM  Review correspondence 0.30 L320 Al04 108.00
with Ken Long regarding
document production

02/07/15 CHM  Telephone conference 0.30 B230 Al105 108.00
with S. Rosenblatt
regarding status of
settlement discussions

02/07/15 SWR Review offer of 0.30 B230 Al104 142.50
compromise and
settlement of Committee
to DIP lenders

02/07/15 SWR Correspondence with 0.20 B110 Al05 95.00
Velvet Johnson regarding
December monthly
operating reports

02/07/15 SWR Correspondence with 0.20 B140 Al05 95.00
Butler Snow team
regarding objection to
motion to lift automatic
stay regarding Steel and
McCloud claims

02/07/15 SWR Telephone conference 0.30 B230 A105 142.50
with Chris Maddux
regarding pleadings in
bankruptcy case
02/07/15 SWR Correspondence and 0.40 B300 A105 .190.00
telephone conferences
with Donna Ezell
regarding production of
data room documents to
Ken Long of DOJ

02/07/15 SWR Correspondence with 0.20 BI110 Al107 95.00
Karl Fingerhood
regarding Debtors'
retention of Craig Geno
‘as special bankruptcy
counsel for BP claim
02/07/15 SWR Correspondence with 0.20 BI130 A107 95.00
Davin Boldissar
regarding proposed order
on bid procedures
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02/07/15 SWR Correspondence with 0.40 B230 A107 190.00
counsel for Committee
and DIP Lenders
regarding extension of
challenge period and
details regarding same

02/07/15 SWR  Correspondence with Ken 0.30 L300 A107 142.50
Long regarding
production of documents
from data room

02/08/15 SWR Review offer of 0.30 B230 A104 142.50
compromise and
settlement of DIP lenders
to unsecured creditors
committee

02/08/15 TMH Correspondence 0.20 BI110 Al08 37.00
regarding potential buyer
. regarding access to data
room

02/09/15 CHM  Review/revise narrative 0.30 BI110 Al104 108.00
for December monthly
operating reports

02/09/15 CHM  Review correspondence 0.30 B210 Al04 108.00
from EPA regarding
water treatment

02/09/15 CHM  Review/analyze DIP 0.40 B230 Al104 144.00

lenders' comments to
settlement agreement

02/09/15 CHM  Review proof of claim . 0.20 B310 Al04 72.00
filed by Premier
Chemicals

02/09/15 CHM  Review/analyze ©0.50 B310 Al04 180.00

documents and settlement
papers regarding Schara
workers comp claim

02/09/15 CHM  Review proof of claim 0.20 B310 Al04 72.00
filed by Consolidated
Pipe

02/09/15 CHM  Review proof of claim 0.20 B310 A104 72.00
filed by Ollie Smith

02/09/15 CHM  Review/analyze research 0.90 B310 Al104 324.00

memoranda regarding
EPA claim in case
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02/09/15 CHM  Review proof of claim 0.20 B310 Al104 72.00
filed by Carrier Rental
Systems

02/09/15,  CHM Office conference with 0.30 B310 Al105 108.00
M. Caples regarding EPA
claims

02/09/15 CHM  Correspondence with DIP 0.20 B230 A107 72.00
lenders' counsel regarding
extension of challenge
period

02/09/15 CHM  Telephone conference 0.30 B310 Al107 108.00
with DIP lenders' counsel
regarding claims

02/09/15 CHM  Correspondence with 0.20 L320 A107 72.00
DOJ/EPA regarding
document production

02/09/15 GCV Research re automatic 0.30 B220 Al102 105.00
rollover requirements

02/09/15 GCV Email correspondence to 0.30 B220 A106 105.00
Jeb Burchett and others re
401(k) termination
matters.

02/09/15 GCV Email correspondence 0.10 B220 Al08 35.00
with Millennium Trust
regarding participant
addresses
02/09/15 IMC Work on joint motion of 420 BI190 A103 798.00
the Debtors, UCC and
Lenders on settlement
pursuant to bankruptcy
rule 9019.

02/09/15 MDC Draft response to EPA on 8.20 P230 Al03 2,952.00
questions concerning
closure cost and water
balance

02/09/15 SAUH Review of materials 2.30 B430 A104 851.00
regarding Mazuma
deposit.

02/09/15 SWR  Work on narrative for 0.90 BI110 A103 427.50
January monthly
operating report

02/09/15 SWR  Work on professional 0.60 BI10 A103 285.00
fees escrow agreement
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for Committee
professionals

02/09/15 SWR  Prepare notice of 0.40 B230 Al03 190.00
extension of challenge
period

02/09/15 SWR Finalize and file monthly 0.30 BI10 Al104 142.50
operating reports for '
December

02/09/15 SWR  Review motion to 0.30 B185 A104 142.50
determine cure amounts
for executory contracts
and unexpired leases

02/09/15 SWR Conference with Chris 0.40 B110 A105 190.00
Maddux regarding
upcoming hearings and
course of action

02/09/15 SWR Correspondence with 0.20 BI130 Al105 95.00
Michael Caples regarding .
response to counsel for
EPA regarding letter
requesting additional
information on closure
costs

02/09/15 SWR  Correspondence with 0.10 B230 Al105 47.50
Velvet Johnson regarding
filing notice of extension
of challenge period

02/09/15 SWR  Telephone conference 0.40 L300 A105 190.00
and correspondence with ‘
Butler Snow team
regarding handling of
hard copies of documents
removed from MPC
corporate office for
document production

02/09/15 SWR  Correspondence with 0.20 B130 Al106 95.00
CRO and management
regarding request by
counsel for EPA
regarding request for
further information
regarding closure costs

02/09/15 SWR Correspondence with 0.20 B210 A106 95.00
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management regarding
paying expenses in
ordinary course of
business

02/09/15 SWR Correspondence with 0.20 B230 A106 95.00
CRO and management
regarding extension of
challenge period

02/09/15 SWR  Telephone conference 0.30 BI110 Al107 142.50
with Karl Burrer and
Chris Maddux regarding
declaratory judgment
action

02/09/15 SWR Correspondence with 0.30 BI110 A107 142.50
counsel for DIP Lenders
regarding Bevill
amendment materials

02/09/15 SWR Correspondence with 0.30 BI130 Al107 142.50
counsel for EPA
regarding additional
information regarding
estimated closure costs

02/09/15 SWR Telephone conference 0.40 B230 A107 190.00
with counsel for DIP
Lenders regarding status
of settlement discussions
with counsel for
Committee

02/09/15 SWR Correspondence with 0.20 B230 Al107 95.00
counsel for DIP Lenders,
DOJ, MDEQ, and
Committee regarding
extension of challenge
period

02/09/15 SWR Correspondence with 0.30 B230 Al107 142,50
counsel for DIP Lenders
regarding extension of
challenge period for
Committee and
Governments

02/09/15 SWR Correspondence with 0.20 B230 Al107 95.00
counsel for DIP Lenders
regarding additional
extension of challenge
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02/09/15 SWR Correspondence with Ken 0.30 L300 A107 142.50
Long of DOJ regarding
reproducing documents in
alternate electronic
format to DOJ

02/09/15 SWR Correspondence with Ken 0.30 L300 A107 142.50
Long of DOJ regarding
production and inspection
of hard copies of
documents from MPC
corporate offices

02/09/15 SWR Correspondence with Ken 0.30 L300 A107 142.50
Long of DOJ regarding
production of documents
via a thumb drive

02/09/15 TMH Work on 9019 motion for 2.10 B190 A103 388.50
Schara workers comp
claim

02/09/15 TMH Correspondence with 0.50 BI110 Al06 92.50
Sandler O'Neill and
counterparties to NDA
documents

02/09/15  VGIJ Email correspondence 0.20 B110 A105 32.00
with S. Rosenblatt re
December Operating
Reports for all 3 entities

02/09/15  VGJ Email correspondence 0.20 B110 A105 32.00
with M. Carrington re
MPC hard copy
nonprivileged documents
and return to Gulfport

02/09/15 VGJ Email correspondence 0.40 BI110 Al106 64.00
with Jeffrey Bowman
with MPC re final orders,
retrieve same and forward

to him.

02/09/15 VGJ Add additional users and 0.60 BI110 Al110 96.00
documents to the Data
Room

02/09/15 VGJ Review of ECF Notices 0.20 BI110 All0 32.00

and calendar dates for
attorneys
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02/09/15 VGJ Finalize Notice of 0.30 BI110 Alll 48.00
Agreement of Debtors to
Extend Deadlines for
Challenge Period and
electronically file same
with Court

02/09/15  VGIJ Assemble and finalize 0.80 BI110 Alll 128.00
December 2014 Monthly
Operating Reports for
ATS, SATS and MPC
and electronically file
same with Court

02/10/15 CHM  Review correspondence 0.20 BI130 Al04 72.00
with Sandler O'Neill
regarding sales process

02/10/15 CHM  Review correspondence 0.30 BI130 A104 108.00

with counsel to objecting
parties regarding sales
procedures order

02/10/15 CHM  Review motion to lift stay 0.40 B140 Al104 144.00
filed by Scudder

02/10/15 CHM Review motion to dismiss 0.50 B140 Al04 180.00
motion to lift stay filed by
McCloud and related
order

02/10/15 CHM  Review order granting 0.20 B160 Al04 72.00
application to employ
Burr Forman as
committee counsel

02/10/15 CHM  Review documents 0.90 B210 Al104 324.00
regarding environmental
matters

02/10/15 CHM  Review/analyze revised 0.70 B230 Al04 252.00

settlement agreement
from committee and
related considerations

02/10/15 CHM  Review correspondence 0.20 B230 Al04 72.00
between counsel to PHI
and DOJ/EPA

02/10/15 CHM Review draft cash flow 0.40 B230 Al104 144.00

update and related
memorandum from
management
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02/10/15 CHM  Review/analyze 1.60 1320 Al04 576.00
documents produced in
response to DOJ .
subpoena and committee
document requests

02/10/15 CHM  Telephone conference 0.30 B140 Al05 108.00
with P. Murphy regarding
hearing on motion to lift
stay

02/10/15 CHM Prepare for and 0.40 B140 Al105 144.00
participate in office
conference with M.
Carrington regarding
hearing on motion to lift
stay

02/10/15 CHM  Office conference with D. 0.40 B230 A105 144.00
Cannada and S.
Rosenblatt regarding
aspects of settlement
proposal

02/10/15 CHM  Correspondence with 0.20 B160 Al106 72.00
management regarding
retention of ordinary
course professional to
conduct audit of 401(k)
plan

02/10/15 CHM  Telephone conferences 0.80 B230 A106 288.00
(x2) with Jon Nash and S.
Rosenblatt regarding
settlement proposals

02/10/15 CHM Telephone conference 0.40 B230 Al107 144.00
with counsel to PHI
regarding status of
settlement discussions

02/10/15 CHM  Telephone conference 0.30 B230 A107 108.00
with committee counsel
regarding settlement
proposal

02/10/15 CHM  Telephone conference 0.30 B230 Al107 108.00
with DIP lenders' counsel
regarding settlement
proposal

02/10/15 DBC Conference Steve 0.50 B310 Al105 247.50
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Rosenblatt and Chris
Maddux regarding terms
of settlement among
creditors of BP claim

02/10/15 IMC Work on joint motion of 5.10 B190 Al103 969.00
the Debtors, UCC and
Lenders on settlement
pursuant to bankruptcy
rule 9019.

02/10/15  IMC Review and analysis of 0.20 B140 Al04 38.00
motion to dismiss and '
agreed order regarding
motion for relief from
automatic stay filed by
Gregory McCloud.

02/10/15 IMC Work with Chris Maddux 0.30 BI10 A105 57.00
regarding certain issues in
connection with storage
and access to Debtors'
ESI documents.

02/10/15  IMC Work with Steve 0.30 BI110 A105 57.00
Rosenblatt and Chris
Maddux regarding
storage and access to
Debtors' ESI.

02/10/1s JMC Work with Chris Maddux 0.40 B140 A105 76.00
regarding upcoming
hearing on motions to lift
automatic stay and
objections to same.

02/10/15  IMC Call with Rob Lunsford 0.10 B140 Al107 19.00
counsel for Gregory
McCloud regarding
motion to lift automatic
stay.
02/10/15  JMC Correspondence with 0.30 B140 A107 57.00
Karl Steinberger, Jon
Nash and Brandon Smith
regarding motion to lift
automatic stay of Gregory
McCloud and order
dismissing same.

02/10/15 MDC Continue review and 9.20 P230 Al103 3,312.00
revision to closure cost
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for current stack

02/10/15 MDD Confer with S. Rosenblatt 0.40 B260 Al105 72.00
re directors of MPC from
2010 to present

02/10/15 PSM Review Creditor K. 1.00 B140 Al01 285.00
Steele's Motion for Stay
Relief and Debtor's
Response thereto in prep
for Ct. scheduled hearing
on same.

02/10/15 SWR  Prepare notice of 0.40 B230 A103 190.00
extension of challenge
period

02/10/15 SWR  Review budget for 0.20 B110 Al104 95.00
professional fees

02/10/15 SWR  Review motion to lift 0.20 B140  Al04 95.00
automatic stay filed by
Jerry Scudder

02/10/15 SWR Review motion to dismiss 0.20 B140 Al104 95.00
motion to lift automatic
stay and order dismissing
motion to lift automatic
stay on McCloud motion

02/10/15 SWR  Review update on cash 0.30 B210 Al04 142.50
flow projections by ‘
. management and CRO
regarding water
treatment, timing on need
to borrow, and other
matters

02/10/15 SWR Review correspondence 0.20 B210 A104 95.00
from Marcie Davant
regarding MPC and PHI
board of directors for past
two years

02/10/15 SWR Review material on scope 0.50 B210 Al104 237.50
of RCRA regarding
beneficially recycled and
reused process water

02/10/15 SWR  Review drafts of 0.80 B230 Al104 380.00
proposed settlement
agreements between the
Commiitee, the DIP
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Lenders, PHI and the
Debtors

02/10/15 SWR Conference with Chris 0.20 BI110 A105 95.00
Maddux regarding
staffing for Thursday's
hearings on motions to
lift automatic stay

02/10/15 SWR Correspondence with 0.10 B230 Al05 ‘ 47.50
Velvet Johnson regarding
filing of notice of
extension of challenge
period

02/10/15 SWR Conference with Butler 0.60 L300 A105 285.00
Snow team regarding
review of documents
produced to DOJ

02/10/15 SWR Telephone conference 0.30 BI110 Al06 142.50
with CRO regarding
developments in case and
course of action

02/10/15 SWR Correspondence with 0.20 BI10 Al106 95.00
CRO and management
regarding December
MORs

02/10/15 SWR Telephone conference 0.20 BI160 Al106 95.00
with Jon Nash regarding
status of retention of
special counsel

02/10/15 SWR Correspondence with 0.30 BI160 Al106 142.50
CRO regarding retention
of Horne as CPA for
401(k) audit
02/10/15 SWR Telephone conferences 0.50 BI190 Al06 237.50
with Jon Nash regarding
status of settlement
discussions between
counsel for DIP Lenders
and counsel for
Committee
02/10/15 SWR Correspondence with 0.20 B210 Al106 95.00
Robert Kerley and
Michael Caples regarding
request for updated
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numbers for actual cost
for the operation and
maintenance of the West
Gypsum Stack

02/10/15 SWR Telephone conference 0.30 BI110 Al107 142.50
and correspondence with
counsel for DIP Lenders
regarding documents

02/10/15 SWR Correspondence with Ken 0.20 BI110 Al107 95.00
Long of DOJ regarding
list of lenders

02/10/15 SWR Correspondence with Ken 0.20 BI110 Al107 95.00
Long of DOJ regarding

status of retention of
special'‘¢ounsel

02/10/15 SWR Correspondence and 0.70 BI120 Al107 332.50
extended conference call
with Ken Long and Lisa
Chqrub of DOJ, Lenny
Parkins, and Slate
Dabney regarding PHI
BP claim and related
matters

02/10/15 SWR  Correspondence with 0.20 B130 A107 95.00
counsel for DuPont
regarding status of
proposed order on sales
procedures

02/10/15 SWR  Correspondence with 0.20 BI30  Al07 95.00
counsel for Mississippi
Power regarding status of
proposed order on sales
procedures

02/10/15 SWR Telephone conference 0.20 BI160 A107 95.00
with Craig Geno
regarding status of
application to serve as
special counsel

02/10/15 SWR Telephone conference 0.30 BI190 Al107 142.50
with Marc Solomon
regarding scope of
releases under proposed
settlement agreements
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02/10/15 SWR Correspondence with 0.30 B230 A107 142.50
counsel for DIP Lenders
regarding extension of
challenge period for
Committee, DOJ and
MDEQ

02/10/15 SWR Telephone conference 0.30 L300 A107 142,50
with Karl Burrer
regarding document
production issue

02/10/15 SWR Correspondence with 0.30 BI130 Al08 142.50
Sunny Cheung regarding
update on status of sale
process

02/10/15 TMH  Review Schedule G to 0.20 B190 Al08 .+ 37.00
notice new parties

02/10/15 VGJ Telephone conference 0.20 BI110 Al08 32.00
with Collette (Court) re
amending matrix

02/10/15 VGJ Review of ECF Notices 0.20 BI10 All0 32.00
and calendar dates for
attorneys

02/10/15 VGJ Add and manage 0.70 B110 Al10 112.00
additional users and
documents to Data Room

02/10/15  VGJ Prepare and finalize 0.80 B110 Alll 128.00
Amended Creditor Matrix .
and electronically file
same with Court

02/10/15  VGJ Prepare and finalize 1.30 BI110 Alll 208.00
Notice of Amendment to
Creditor Matrix with
exhibits, electronically
file same with Court and
send same to affected

creditors

02/11/15 CHM  Review proposed 0.30 Bl110 Al04 108.00
revisions to schedule D

02/11/15 CHM  Review correspondence 0.20 BI110 Al04 72.00

from pre-petition lender
regarding schedule
amendments

02/11/15 CHM  Review correspondence 0.20 B140 Al04 72.00
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from counsel to Steel
regarding hearing on
motion to lift stay
02/11/15 CHM - Review motion to 0.30 BI140 Al04 108.00
withdraw. pleading filed
by Steel and related order
02/11/15 CHM  Review documents 0.30 B140 Al04 b 108.00
regarding reserve
amounts and terms under
existing liability policy

02/11/15 CHM  Review/analyze draft 030 B230  Al04 108.00
cash flow projections
02/11/15 CHM  Review/analyze revisions 0.90 B230 Al04 324.00

to settlement agreement
and issues raised with
respect to same

02/11/15 CHM  Review/analyze 0.70 B230 Al04 252.00
provisions of certain pre-
petition loan documents

02/11/15 CHM  Review memorandum 0.30 B310 Al104 108.00
from company regarding
analysis of certain claims

02/11/15 CHM  Review proof of claim 0.20 B310  Al104 72.00
filed by Scudder

02/11/15 CHM  Review/analyze issues 040 B320  Al04 ' 144.00
raised with respect to
potential privilege claim

02/11/15 CHM  Review/analyze 0.80 B320  Al04 288.00
documents produced in
response to DOJ
subpoena and committee
document request

02/11/15 CHM  Conference with P. 0.50 B140 A105 180.00
Murphy and M.
Carrington regarding
preparation for hearing on
motion to lift stay filed by

. Steel

02/11/15 CHM  Telephone conference 0.30 BI120 Al06 108.00
with Jon Nash regarding
assets and claims with
respect to same

02/11/15 CHM  Telephone conference 0.30 B230 A106 108.00
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with Jon Nash regarding
settlement agreement

02/11/15 CHM Correspondence (x4 e~ 0.40 B130 Al107 144.00
mails) from counsel to
objecting parties
regarding sales
procedures order

02/11/15 CHM  Telephone conference 0.40 BI150 Al07 144.00
with counsel to creditor
regarding status of case

02/11/15 CHM  Telephone conference 0.20 B230 Al107 72.00
with counsel to DIP
lenders regarding
collateral inspection

02/11/15 CHM ' Prepare for and 0.50 B230 A107 - 180.00
participate in conference
calls with Ken Long and
S. Rosenblatt regarding
document production and
challenge period

02/11/15 CHM Correspondence with DIP 0.20 B230 Al107 72.00
lenders counsel regarding
extension of challenge
period

02/11/15 CHM  Telephone conference 0.20 B310 Al107 72.00
with counsel to PHI
regarding PHI claim in
MPC chapter 11 case

02/11/15 CHM  Prepare for and 0.60 B320 A107 216.00
participate in conference
call with counsel to DIP
lenders and PHI
regarding analysis of
document identified by
DOJ

02/11/15 CHM  Correspondence from 0.20 B320 Al107 72.00
Ken Long regarding
privilege claim to
document

02/11/15 DBC Conference Steve 0.60 B310 Al04 297.00
Rosenblatt, Mitch
Carrington, and Chris
Maddux regarding
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privilege Board of
Director email issue;
research files regarding
Virtus / Pine River Board
Observer Confidentiality
Agreement

02/11/15  IMC Correspondence with Jon 0.80 B140  Al03 152.00
Nash and Brandon Smith
regarding Debtors'
response to motions to lift
automatic stay filed by
Jerry Scudder and Jerry
Shumock.

02/11/15  IMC Work on drafting and 1.40 B190 A103 266.00
revising the joint 9019
Motion as between the
Debtors, the UCC and the
Lenders.

02/11/15  IMC Work on review and 0.40 BI140 Al04 76.00
analysis of motion to lift
the automatic stay filed
by Jerry Scudder.

02/11/15  IMC Call with Chris Maddux 0.30 BI140 Al05 57.00
and Paul Murphy
regarding hearing on
motion to lift automatic
stay filed by Kristofer
Steel.

02/11/15 IMC Work with Chris Bailey 0.40 L300 Al105 76.00
on certain document
access and storage issues
in connection with the
Debtors' ESI documents.

02/11/15  IMC Correspondence with 0.20 B140 A106 38.00
Brandon Smith and Paul
Murphy regarding
hearing on motion to lift
automatic stay filed by
Kristofer Steel.

02/11/15  JMC Prepare for and 1.40 L300 A107 266.00
participate in conference
call with Steve
Rosenblatt, Chris
Maddux, counsel for PHI




14-51667-KMS Dkt 651-18 Filed 03/26/15 Entered 03/26/15 15:49:45 Page 22 of 30

Mississippi Phosphates Corporation

BUTLER|SNOW S

Page:49

and counsel for the DIP
Lenders regarding DOJ's
correspondence detailing
nature of documents
produced by the parties
and privilege status
determination of same.

02/11/15 JMC Call with Deloitte 0.10 L300 A108 19.00
regarding formatting
issues in connection with
the Debtors' ESI
documents.

02/11/15 IMC Work on access and 3.20 L300 Alll 608.00
storage issues in
connection with the
Debtor's ESI documents.

02/11/15 PSM Receipt and review of 0.20 B140 Al104 57.00
Creditor, K. Steel's
Motion to withdraw
pending Motion for Stay
Relief and Bankruptcy
Court's Order granting
same,

02/11/15 PSM Short teleconference with 0.20 B140 Al05 57.00
CM. and M.C. re:
strategy for covering
hearing on Creditor K.
Steel's Motion to Lift
Stay.

02/11/15 PSM Calls and emails to/from 0.30 B140 A107 85.50
opposing counsel J.
Blackledge and A.
Burrell re: Creditor's
withdraw of pending
Motion to Lift Stay and
removal of hearing from
Ct. docket.

02/11/15  SAI Study escrow agreement 1.00 B160 Al04 340.00
for committee
professionals

02/11/15 SWR Work on escrow 0.70 BI110 A103 332.50
agreement for committee .
professionals under
administrative order
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allowing interim
compensation
02/11/15 SWR  Work on motion of 0.80 BI160 Al103 380.00

Debtors to retain ordinary
course professionals

02/11/15 SWR Prepare another notice of 0.40 B230  AIl03 190.00
extension of challenge
period

02/11/15 SWR Review list of lenders in 0.20 BI110 Al104 95.00

schedules of assets and
liabilities and in proposed
settlement agreement

02/11/15 SWR  Review draft of 0.30 B160 Al104 142.50
application of Craig Geno
to be retained as special
bankruptcy counsel

02/11/15 SWR Review and analyze latest 0.60 B230 Al04 285.00
versions on proposed
settlement agreements
between the unsecured
creditors committee, the
DIP lenders, PHI and the
Debtors

02/11/15 SWR Conference with Butler 0.50 1323 A104 237.50
Snow team regarding
review of document and
related documents
regarding claim of
privilege
02/11/15 SWR Conference with Chris 0.20 B110 Al105 95.00
Maddux regarding
reconciliation of list of
lenders

02/11/15 SWR ' Conference with Velvet 0.10 B110 A105 47.50
Johnson regarding update
address on creditor matrix

02/11/15 SWR Conference and 0.30 BI110 Al105 142.50
correspondence with Don
Cannada regarding
directors and observers at
various times

02/11/15 SWR Correspondence with 0.10 BI110 Al105 47.50
Velvet Johnson regarding
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filing notice of extension
of challenge period
tomorrow \

02/11/15  SWR Correspondence with 0.20 BI120 Al105 95.00
Butler Snow team
regarding conference call
tomorrow to discuss
D&O insurance policies

02/11/15  SWR Telephone conference 0.60 BI120 A105 285.00
and correspondence with
Ault Hootsell regarding
evaluation of D&O
insurance policies

02/11/15 SWR Conference with Butler 0.20 B140 A105 95.00
Snow team regarding
covering upcoming
hearings on motions
02/11/15 SWR Correspondence with 0.20 BI110 A106 95.00
CRO and Chris Maddux
regarding intercompany
claim
02/11/15 SWR Correspondence with 0.20 BI110 Al06 95.00
CRO regarding resolution
of privilege issue
02/11/15 SWR Correspondence with 0.40 BI110 Al06 190.00
board of directors and
management of Debtors
and CRO regarding latest
proposed settlement
agreement and board of
directors meeting to
discuss same

02/11/15 SWR Correspondence with 0.20 BI110 Al06 95.00
CRO regarding escrow
agreement for
Committee's
professionals

02/11/15  SWR Correspondence with 0.20 BI110 A106 95.00
Robert Kerley regarding
amendment to creditor
matrix to update address

02/11/15  SWR Correspondence with Jon 0.20 BI120 Al06 95.00
Nash regarding
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conference call with
counsel for Committee to
discuss D&O insurance
policies
02/11/15 SWR Correspondence with Jon 0.20 B160 Al106 95.00
Nash regarding
application to retain Craig
Geno as special
bankruptcy counsel

02/11/15 SWR  Correspondence with 0.30 B230 A106 142.50
CRO and management
regarding notice of
extension of challenge
period

02/11/15 SWR Telephone conference 0.30 B110 Al07 142.50
and correspondence with
Derek Meek and Marc
Solomon regarding
administrative order for
interim payment of
professionals

02/11/15 SWR Correspondence with 0.20 BI110 Al107 95.00
counsel for DIP Lenders
regarding list of lenders

02/11/15 SWR Correspondence with 0.20 B110 A107 95.00
counsel for DIP Lenders
regarding professional
fees escrow agreement
for unsecured creditors
committee's professionals

02/11/15 SWR  Telephone conference 0.30 BI110 A107 142.50
and correspondence with
counsel for Committee
regarding escrow
agreement for fees of
unsecured creditors
committee's professionals

02/11/15  SWR Correspondence with 0.20 B130 A107 95.00
counsel for DuPont
regarding proposed order
on sales procedures
motion

02/11/15 SWR Correspondence with 0.20 B130 A107 95.00
counsel for Mississippi
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Power regarding sales
procedures order

02/11/15 SWR Work on application to 0.70 B160 Al107 332.50
employ Craig Geno as
special bankruptcy
counsel

02/11/15 SWR Correspondence with 0.20 BI160 A107 95.00

Craig Geno regarding
revised application to
employ Craig Geno as
special bankruptcy
counsel

02/11/15 SWR Correspondence and 0.50 B230 Al07 237.50
telephone conferences

with counsel for DIP v

Lenders, Committee and

Governments regarding

further extension of

challenge period

02/11/15 SWR Telephone conference 0.30 B230 A107 142.50
and correspondence with
counsel for Committee
regarding status of
settlement discussions

Ve

02/11/15 SWR Correspondence with Ken 0.30 L1323 A107 142.50
Long of DOJ regarding
privilege of document

02/11/15 SWR Conference call with 0.40 1323 A107 190.00

counsel for DIP Lenders
and counsel for PHI
regarding whether
document is privileged

02/11/15  VQJ Email correspondence 0.20 BI110 A105 32.00
and email correspondence
with D. Cannada re
observer rights agreement
involving M. Dundon
02/11/15  VGI Telephone conference 0.20 BI110 A105 32.00
with and email
correspondence with S.
Rosenblatt re schedule of
lenders

02/11/15  VGQJ Search for observer 1.20 B110 Al110 192.00
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agreement involving
Dundon in both data
room and files per D.
Cannada

02/11/15 VGJ Review of ECF Notices 0.20 BI110 Al110 32.00
and calendar dates for
attorneys

02/11/15 VGJ Add additional users and 0.20 BI110 Al10 32.00
documents to the Data
Room

02/11/15  VGJ Finalize Notice of 0.30 B110 Alll 48.00
Agreement of Debtors to
Extend Deadlines for
Challenge Period and
electronically file same
with Court

02/11/15  VGJ Prepare, finalize and 0.50 BI110 Alll 80.00
electronically file a
Notice of Change of
Address for MILFAM
creditor with Court

02/11/15 VG Compare Schedule of 1.00 B110 Alll 160.00
Lenders with Schedule D
and SOFAs and forward
information on same to S.
Rosenblatt

02/12/15 CHM  Review correspondence 0.20 B130 Al104 72.00
regarding meeting
between prospective
bidder and EPA

02/12/15 CHM  Review correspondence 0.30 BI140 Al104 108.00
regarding open workers
compensation claims and
proposed handling of
same

02/12/15 CHM  Review/analyze recent 1.60 B230 Al04 576.00
drafts (x4) of settlement
agreement and related
issues

02/12/15 CHM  Review legal research 0.60 B230 Al04 216.00
memorandum regarding
aspects of settlement
agreement
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02/12/15 CHM  Review/analyze draft 0.40 B230  Al04 144.00
pleadings
02/12/15 CHM  Review memorandum to 0.40 B260 Al104 144.00

management regarding
insurance policies and
analysis of same

02/12/15 CHM  Review/analyze D&O 0.70 B260  Al04 252.00
policies
- 02/12/15 CHM  Review correspondence 0.20 B260 Al104 72.00

with Gallagher regarding
D&O policies

02/12/15 CHM  Review proofs of claim 0.30 B310 Al04 108.00
filed by former
employees

02/12/15 CHM  Prepare for and 0.40 B260 Al105 144.00
participate in conference
call with S. Rosenblatt
and A. Hootsell regarding
D&O policies

02/12/15 CHM  Prepare for and 0.50 B260  Al06 180.00
participate in MPC
telephonic board meeting

02/12/15 CHM  Telephone conference 0.30 B230 Al107 108.00
with counsel to PHI
regarding settlement
agreement

02/12/15 IMC Work on review and 1.00 B190 Al04 190.00
analysis of certain
environmental statutes
and regulations in
connection with matters
pending in the bankruptcy
cases,

02/12/15 IMC Work with Steve 0.60 B410 Al105 114.00
Rosenblatt, Chris
Maddux and Thomas
Hewitt on status of
bankruptcy cases and
action items in
connection with same.

02/12/15s  JIMC Correspondence with 0.20 BA410 A105 38.00

Ault Hootsell regarding
D&O insurance policies
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of the Debtors.

02/12/15 IMC Work with Tina Thomsen 0.10 L300 A105 19.00
regarding storage and
access issues in
connection with the
Debtors' ESI documents.

02/12/15  JMC Correspondence with Jon 0.70 B140 Al06 133.00
Nash and Brandon Smith
regarding pending
motions to lift automatic
stay filed by certain
workers' compensation
claimants of the Debtors.

02/12/15 IMC Work on certain issues in 0.10 L300 Alll 19.00
connection with the
storage and access of

Debtors ESI documents.

02/12/15 MDC  Preparation of issues on 3.90 P230 Al104 1,404.00
potential RCRA litigation

02/12/15 SWR  Briefresearch on 0.80 BI120 Al102 380.00

exclusions in D&O
insurance policies

02/12/15 SWR  Finalize and file notice of 0.30 B230 Al103 142.50

extension of challenge
period
02/12/15 SWR  Review additional drafts 0.70 B230 Al04 332.50

of proposed settlement
agreements between and
among parties

02/12/15 SWR Review last round of 0.50 B230 Al104 237.50
proposed settlement
agreements

02/12/15 SWR Correspondence with 0.20 B110 A105 95.00
Marcie Davant regarding
officers for MPC and PHI
during past two years

02/12/15 SWR . Conference with Chris 0.20 B110 Al05 : 95.00
Maddux regarding
request by Jon Nash for
memo on Federal Priority
Act

02/12/15 SWR Conference calls and 0.90 B120 A105 427.50
correspondence with Ault
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Hootsell and Chris
Maddux regarding brief
overview of D&O
insurance policies

02/12/15 SWR Correspondence with 0.20 BI130 Al05 95.00
Michael Caples regarding
report on InnoPhos'
meeting with EPA

02/12/15  SWR Conference call with 0.50 BI110 Al06 237.50
MPC board of directors
and CRO regarding status
report and course of
action

02/12/15 SWR Correspondence and 0.70 BI120 Al06 332.50
conference call with Jon
Nash, Ault Hootsell and
Chris Maddux regarding
D&O insurance policies
and course of action

02/12/15 SWR Correspondence with 0.30 B120 Al106 142.50
CRO regarding D&O
insurance policies

02/12/15 SWR Correspondence with "0.30 B230 Al06 142.50
CRO and management
regarding DIP budget and
retention requirements

02/12/15 SWR Correspondence with Jon 0.20 B230 Al06 ' 95.00
Nash regarding latest
settlement proposal and
call with counsel for
Committee

02/12/15 SWR Review correspondence 0.20 B310 Al06 95.00
with CRO regarding
suggested course of
action regarding response
to motions to lift
automatic stay regarding
Scudder & Shumock
claims

02/12/15 SWR Correspondence with 0.20 BI110 Al107 95.00
Chris Steiskal regarding
proposed order for
motion for administrative
order




